consolidated financial statements and related notes of Placemark as of and for the year ended December 31, 2013, which are included as Exhibit 99.1 to this Current Report
on Form 8-K/A, (iv) the unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and related notes of Placemark as of June 30, 2014 and for the six month periods ended
June 30, 2014 and 2013, which are included as Exhibit 99.2 to this Current Report on Form 8-K/A, and (v) the unaudited statement of revenue and direct expenses  of WMS
for the six months ended June 30, 2013 and 2012, which are included in Exhibit 99.2 to Envestnet’s Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on October 7, 2013.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is not intended to represent or be indicative of the consolidated results of operations or financial
condition of Envestnet that would have been reported had the Placemark Acquisition and the WMS Acquisition been completed as of the dates presented, and should not be
construed as representative of the future consolidated results of operations or financial condition of the combined entity.

1

Envestnet, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of June 30, 2014

(in thousands)

Historical

Pro Forma

Envestnet (1)

Placemark (2)

Adjustments

Combined
Assets
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 64,464 $ 8,016 $ (57,605) a $ 14,875
Fees and other receivables, net 24,857 2,442 — 27,299
Deferred tax assets, net 3,705 255 — 3,960
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 6,660 739 — 7,399

Total current assets 99,686 11,452 (57,605 ) 53,533

Property and equipment, net 14,565 803 — 15,368
Internally developed software, net 6,394 885 (885 ) b 6,394
Intangible assets, net 31,398 — 26,000 c 57,398
Goodwill 74,868 — 18,633 d 93,501
Deferred tax assets, net 8,367 4,395 (3,138 ) e 9,624
Other non-current assets

5,110 20 — 5,130
Total assets $ 240,388 $ 17,555 $ (16,995) $ 240,948

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities:

Accrued expenses $ 33,683 $ 1,933 $ 1,113 f, g $ 36,729
Accounts payable 6,728 548 — 7,276
Contingent consideration 6,000 — — 6,000
Deferred revenue 6,566 87 — 6,653

Total current liabilities 52,977 2,568 1,113 56,658

Contingent consideration 11,389 — — 11,389

Deferred revenue 3,017 — — 3,017
Deferred rent 2,575 348 — 2,923
Lease incentive 4,146 — — 4,146
Other non-current liabilities 2,548 — — 2,548

Total liabilities 76,652 2,916 1,113 80,681

Total equity 163,736 14,639 (18,108 ) h 160,267

Total liabilities and equity $ 240,388 $ 17,555 $ (16,995) $ 240,948

(1) Amounts reflect the unaudited condensed consolidated balance sheet of Envestnet as reported in Envestnet’s quarterly report on Form 10-Q as of June 30, 2014, filed with
the SEC on August 11, 2014.

(2) Certain reclassifications were made to conform to Envestnet’s financial statement presentation.

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

2

Envestnet, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Year Ended December 31, 2013

(in thousands, except share and per share information)

Historical Pro Forma
Condensed

combined pro forma
total for Envestnet

and WMS (1) Placemark (2) Adjustments

Combined
Revenues:

Assets under management or administration $ 233,016 $ 17,709 $ (610) i $ 250,115
Licensing and professional services 41,967 283 — 42,250

Total revenues 274,983 17,992 (610 ) 292,365

Operating expenses:

Cost of revenues 117,080 — (610 ) i 116,470
Compensation and benefits 91,140 11,512 1,527 j 104,179
General and administration 56,692 5,317 — 62,009
Depreciation and amortization 19,657 257 5,818 c 25,732
Restructuring charges and asset impairment charges 474 — — 474

Total operating expenses 285,043 17,086 6,735 308,864

Income (loss) from operations (10,060 ) 906 (7,345 ) (16,499 )

Other income (expense), net 200 (3 ) — 197

Income (loss) before income tax provision (9,860 ) 903 (7,345 ) (16,302 )

Income tax provision (benefit) 656 (2,860 ) (2,938 ) l (5,142 )

Net income (loss) $ (10,516 ) $ 3,763 $ (4,407) $ (11,160)

Net loss per share:

Basic $ (0.32 ) $ (0.34)
Diluted $ (0.32 ) $ (0.34)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:
Basic 33,191,088 33,191,088
Diluted 33,191,088 33,191,088

(1) Based on calculations set forth in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for Envestnet, including WMS, included elsewhere in this
Exhibit 99.3.

(2) Certain reclassifications were made to conform to Envestnet’s financial statement presentation.

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

3

Envestnet, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
Six Month Period Ended June 30, 2014

(in thousands, except share and per share information)

Historical Pro Forma
Envestnet (1) Placemark (2) Adjustments

Combined

Revenues:

Assets under management or administration $ 137,808 $ 11,118 $ (374) i $ 148,552
Licensing and professional services 25,560 156 — 25,716

Total revenues 163,368 11,274 (374 ) 174,268

Operating expenses:

Cost of revenues 72,392 — (374 ) i 72,018
Compensation and benefits 48,616 7,653 767 j 57,036
General and administration 25,086 2,967 (536 ) k 27,517
Depreciation and amortization 9,037 285 2,391 c 11,713

Total operating expenses 155,131 10,905 2,248 168,284

Income from operations 8,237 369 (2,622 ) 5,984

Other income, net 1,920 — — 1,920

Income before income tax provision 10,157 369 (2,622 ) 7,904

Income tax provision (benefit) 3,639 12 (1,049 ) l 2,602

Net income 6,518 357 (1,573 ) 5,302

Add: Net loss attributable to non-controlling interest 195 — — 195

Net income attributable to Envestnet, Inc. $ 6,713 $ 357 $ (1,573) $ 5,497

Net income per share:

Basic $ 0.20 $ 0.16
Diluted $ 0.18 $ 0.15

Weighted average common shares outstanding:

Basic 34,332,759 34,332,759
Diluted 36,726,121 36,726,121

(1) Amounts reflect the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of operations of Envestnet as reported in Envestnet’s quarterly report on Form 10-Q for the six months
ended June 30, 2014, filed with the SEC on August 11, 2014.

(2) Certain reclassifications were made to conform to Envestnet’s financial statement presentation.

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

[…]

Certain information and disclosures normally included in financial statements prepared in accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the U.S. (“GAAP”)
have been condensed or omitted pursuant to such rules and regulations. However, Envestnet believes that the disclosures provided herein, taken together with those included
in Envestnet’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2013, and the unaudited abbreviated financial statements of WMS for the six month periods
ended June 30, 2013 and 2012 are adequate to make the information presented not misleading.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations is provided for informational purposes only and does not purport to be indicative of Envestnet’s results
of operations which would actually have been obtained had such transaction been completed for the periods presented, or for the results of operations that may be obtained in
the future.

9

Envestnet, Inc.

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations of Envestnet and WMS
Year Ended December 31, 2013

(in thousands, except share and per share information)

Historical Pro Forma
Envestnet (1) WMS (2) Adjustments

Combined
Revenues:

Assets under management or administration $ 200,568 $ 32,448 $ — $ 233,016
Licensing and professional services 41,967 — — 41,967

Total revenues 242,535 32,448 — 274,983

Operating expenses:

Cost of revenues 98,970 18,110 — 117,080
Compensation and benefits 77,442 14,059 (361 ) a 91,140
General and administration 44,808 11,192 692 b 56,692
Depreciation and amortization 15,329 1,170 3,158 c 19,657
Restructuring charges 474 — — 474

Total operating expenses 237,023 44,531 3,489 285,043

Income (loss) from operations 5,512 (12,083 ) (3,489 ) (10,060 )

Other income, net 200 — — 200

Income (loss) before income tax provision 5,712 (12,083 ) (3,489 ) (9,860 )

Income tax provision (benefit) 2,052 — (1,396 ) d 656

Net income (loss) $ 3,660 $ (12,083) $ (2,093) $ (10,516)

Net income (loss) per share:

Basic $ 0.11 $ (0.32)
Diluted $ 0.10 $ (0.32)

Weighted average common shares outstanding:

Basic 33,191,088 33,191,088
Diluted 35,666,575 (2,475,487 ) e 33,191,088

(1) Amounts reflect the unaudited condensed consolidated statement of operations of Envestnet as reported in Envestnet’s annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2013, filed with the SEC on March 17, 2014.

(2) Reflects the historical results of WMS for the six months ended June 30, 2013, the period prior to the consummation of the acquisition by Envestnet on July 1, 2013.  Certain

reclassifications were made to conform to Envestnet’s financial statement presentation.

See notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations.

10

Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations